strict 1	State	e of New Me:		OIL CO	NSERVA DISTRICT	TION	
25 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 strict II		rals and Natur			<b>1</b> 2015	Re	Form C-141 vised Áugust 8, 2011
1 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 strict III	Oil Co	nservation D	vation Division 1 St. Francis Dr.		1 Copy to a	ppropriat	0
00 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 strict IV					Submit 1 Copy to appropriate District Of accordance with 19.15.29 N RECEIVED		
20 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505	a Fe, NM 87505						
	ease Notifica			ction			
AB 1514 733807	-120127	OPERA	TOR obert McNeill		Initial Re	eport	Final Report
ame of Company: COG Operating LLC ddress: 600 West Illinois Avenue, Midlan	<u> </u>		No. 432-230-00	77			
acility Name: Loco Hills SWD Mainline		Facility Ty	pe: SWD system	n			
urface Owner: Federal	Mineral Ow	mer:	·····		API No.		
	LOCAT	TION OF RE	CLEASE				
nit Letter Section Township Range		North/South Line		East/Wes	st Line		County
G 24 17S 30E			*	*	~ ~ ~ ~ ~	2201	Eddy
Lati	tude 32.82272826	571883 Longitu	itle 32.82272826	571883 <b>''</b>	02.925	na117	846120
	NATU	RE OF REI					
pe of Release: oduced Water		190 bbls	of Release: PW		'olume Reco 75 bbls PW	vered:	
purce of Release:		Date and 4:00 pm	Hour of Occurrent		ate and Hou :00 pm 5/7/2		overy:
perme		If YES, T	To Whom?			.015	
		uired   Mike Bra	tcher - NMOCD /	/ Jim Amos	BLM		
Yes [	] No 🔲 Not Requ		_		Frah		20,000
y Whom? Amanda Trujillo		Date and	Hour: 5/14/2015			54	:3Dpm
Whom?     Amanda Trujillo       Was a Watercourse Reached?     Yes	] No	Date and	_			54	:3Dpm
Yes	No * n Taken.* struction crew was i	Date and If YES, Y	Hour: 5/14/2015 Volume Impacting	the Waterco	ourse.	trying to	set a pole.
Yes     Yes     Yes     Yes     Yes     Yes     Amanda Trujillo     Was a Watercourse Reached?     Yes     Yes     Yes     Amanda Trujillo     Yes     Yes     Yes     Yes     Yes     Yes     Amanda Trujillo     Yes     Yes     Yes     Amanda Trujillo     Yes     Yes     Amanda Trujillo     Yes     Amanda Trujillo     Yes     Amanda Trujillo     Yes     Yes     Yes     Amanda Trujillo     Yes     Yes     Amanda Trujillo     Yes     Yes     Amanda Trujillo     Yes     Yes     Amanda Trujillo     Yes     Yes     Yes     Yes     Amanda Trujillo     Yes     Ye	No * n Taken.* struction crew was i ng fluid.	Date and If YES, Y	Hour: 5/14/2015 Volume Impacting	the Waterco	ourse.	5 4	set a pole.
By Whom? Amanda Trujillo Was a Watercourse Reached?	No No No No No No No No No No	Date and If YES, v nstalling a line. T cho will have the	Hour: 5/14/2015 Volume Impacting The augered in to p spill site sampled	the Waterco produced wa	terline while		
Yes     Y	No No No n Taken.* struction crew was ing fluid. ken.* in the pasture. Conc plan to the NMOCD c is true and completed nd/or file certain reloced c of a C-141 report v investigate and ren	Date and If YES, v If YES, v nstalling a line. T cho will have the p for approval prio te to the best of n ease notifications by the NMOCD nediate contamina	Hour: 5/14/2015 Volume Impacting The augered in to pr be augered in to pr or to any significant by knowledge and and perform corre marked as "Final I ation that pose a th eve the operator of	the Watered produced wa to delineate at remediation understand ective action Report" doe ureat to grou f responsibi	terline while any possible on work. that pursuan is for release s not relieve ind water, su	e contami at to NMC es which to the opera arface wat pliance wat	nation from the DCD rules and nay endanger ator of liability er, human health ith any other
Yes         By Whom?       Amanda Trujillo         Vas a Watercourse Reached?       Yes         Yes       Yes         Image: Provide the state of the state	No No No No No No No No No No	Date and If YES, v If YES, v nstalling a line. T cho will have the p for approval prio te to the best of n ease notifications by the NMOCD nediate contamina	Hour: 5/14/2015 Volume Impacting The augered in to pr spill site sampled or to any significan ny knowledge and and perform corre marked as "Final I ation that pose a th	the Watered produced wa to delineate at remediation understand ective action Report" doe ureat to grou f responsibi	terline while any possible on work. that pursuan is for release s not relieve ind water, su	e contami at to NMC es which to the opera arface wat pliance wat	nation from the DCD rules and nay endanger ator of liability er, human health ith any other
Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Amanda Trujillo Vas a Watercourse Reached? Yes Xes Amanda Trujillo Vas a Watercourse Reached? Yes Xes Amanda Action Tal Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Actio This release was caused while a power line con /acuum trucks were called to recover all standin Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Tal The impacted area is approximately 160' x 130' elease and we will present a remediation work p hereby certify that the information given above egulations all operators are required to report an ublic health or the environment. The acceptan- hould their operations have failed to adequately or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance in the inverse of the acceptance of the acceptance of the environment. The acceptance is the original provides the addition of the environment. The acceptance is the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of the environment of the envir	No No No No No No No No No No	Date and If YES, v If YES, v nstalling a line. T cho will have the o for approval prio te to the best of n case notifications by the NMOCD nediate contamina port does not reli	Hour: 5/14/2015 Volume Impacting The augered in to pr be augered in to pr or to any significant by knowledge and and perform corre marked as "Final I ation that pose a th eve the operator of	the Watered oroduced wa to delineate at remediation understand ective action Report" doe ureat to grou f responsibi	terline while any possible on work. that pursuan is for release s not relieve ind water, su	e contami at to NMC es which to the opera arface wat pliance wat	nation from the DCD rules and nay endanger ator of liability er, human health ith any other
Yes         By Whom? Amanda Trujillo         Was a Watercourse Reached?         Yes         Yes         I Yes         f a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.         Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Actio         This release was caused while a power line con         Vacuum trucks were called to recover all standin         Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Tal         The impacted area is approximately 160' x 130'         elease and we will present a remediation work problem and we will present a remediation work problem and their operations have failed to adequately or the environment. The acceptanchould their operations have failed to adequately or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptederal, state, or local laws and/or regulations.         Signature:       Signature:	No No No No No No No No No No	Date and If YES, v If YES, v nstalling a line. T cho will have the o for approval prio te to the best of n case notifications by the NMOCD nediate contamina port does not reli	Hour: 5/14/2015 Volume Impacting The augered in to pre- spill site sampled or to any significant by knowledge and and perform corre marked as "Final H ation that pose a th eve the operator of <u>OIL CON</u> by Environmental S	the Watered oroduced wa to delineate nt remediation understand ective action Report" doe treat to grou f responsibi NSERVA Specialist:	terline while any possible on work. that pursuan is for release s not relieve ind water, su	e contami tt to NMC es which to the opera- trface wata bliance with IVISIO	nation from the DCD rules and nay endanger ator of liability er, human health ith any other
Yes         By Whom? Amanda Trujillo         Was a Watercourse Reached?         Yes         Yes         I Yes         f a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.         Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Actio         This release was caused while a power line con         Vacuum trucks were called to recover all standin         Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Tal         The impacted area is approximately 160' x 130'         release and we will present a remediation work problem and we failed to report an oublic health or the environment. The acceptance thould their operations have failed to adequately or the environment. In addition, NMOCD accepted and the or local laws and/or regulations.	No No No No No No No No No No	Date and If YES, v If YES, v nstalling a line. T cho will have the o for approval prior te to the best of n ease notifications by the NMOCD nediate contamin port does not reli Approved I Approval I	Hour: 5/14/2015 Volume Impacting The augered in to pre- spill site sampled or to any significant by knowledge and and perform corre marked as "Final H ation that pose a th eve the operator of <u>OIL CON</u> by Environmental S	the Watered roduced wa to delineate at remediation understand ective action Report" doe ureat to group f responsibin <u>VSERVA</u> Specialist: <u>5</u> Ex <b>5</b> Ex	terline while any possible on work. that pursuan as for release s not relieve nd water, su lity for comp TION DI Diration Date & Guidelin	e contami tt to NMC s which to the operator the operat	nation from the DCD rules and may endanger ator of liability er, human health ith any other

## Patterson, Heather, EMNRD

From:	Amanda Trujillo <atrujillo@concho.com></atrujillo@concho.com>
Sent:	Thursday, May 21, 2015 11:28 AM
То:	Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD; Patterson, Heather, EMNRD; James Amos; Jeff Robertson
Subject:	(C-141 Initial) Loco Hills SWD Mainline System
Attachments:	5-7-2015 Loco Hills SWD Mainline (PL) Initial.pdf

Mr. Bratcher/Mr. Amos,

Attached is a C-141 for your consideration. Please feel free to call me if you have any questions or concerns.

Thank you,

# Amanda Trujillo

Senior Environmental Coordinator COG Operating LLC Cell: 505.350.1336 Office: 575.748.6930 atrujillo@concho.com

2407 Pecos Ave. Artesia, NM 88210



CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: The information in this email may be confidential and/or privileged. If you are not the intended recipient or an authorized representative of the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any review, dissemination or copying of this email and its attachments, if any, or the information herein, is prohibited. If you received this email in error, please immediately notify the sender by return email and delete this email from your system. Thank you.

From: Amanda Trujillo
Sent: Friday, May 08, 2015 4:30 PM
To: 'Mike Bratcher'; 'Patterson, Heather, EMNRD'; 'James Amos'; 'Jeff Robertson'
Subject: (Notification) Loco Hills SWD Mainline System

Mr. Bratcher/Mr. Amos,

COG Operating LLC is reporting a release on the Apache Crow Pump Station Unit G Section 24, Township 17S Range 30E Lat/Long: 32.8227282671883,-103.923386846725 The release occurred at 4:00 pm on 5/7/2015 Released: 190 bbls Produced Water Recovered: 175 bbls Produced Water

The release was caused when a power line construction crew bore into waterline. The area is being evaluated and a C-141 will be submitted. If you have any additional questions please feel free to contact me.

Thank you,

### Amanda Trujillo

Senior Environmental Coordinator COG Operating LLC Cell: 505.350.1336 Office: 575.748.6930 atrujillo@concho.com

2208 W. Main St. Artesia , NM 88210



CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: The information in this email may be confidential and/or privileged. If you are not the intended recipient or an authorized representative of the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any review, dissemination or copying of this email and its attachments, if any, or the information herein, is prohibited. If you received this email in error, please immediately notify the sender by return email and delete this email from your system. Thank you.

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: The information in this email may be confidential and/or privileged. If you are not the intended recipient or an authorized representative of the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any review, dissemination or copying of this email and its attachments, if any, or the information contained herein, is prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify the sender by return email and delete this email from your system. Thank you.

#### Patterson, Heather, EMNRD

Amanda Trujillo <atrujillo@concho.com></atrujillo@concho.com>
Friday, May 08, 2015 4:30 PM 🔭
Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD; Patterson, Heather, EMNRD; James Amos; Jeff Robertson
(Notification) Loco Hills SWD Mainline System

Mr. Bratcher/Mr. Amos,

COG Operating LLC is reporting a release on the Apache Crow Pump Station Unit G Section 24, Township 17S Range 30E Lat/Long: 32.8227282671883,-103.923386846725 The release occurred at 4:00 pm on 5/7/2015 Released: 190 bbls Produced Water Recovered: 175 bbls Produced Water

The release was caused when a power line construction crew bore into waterline. The area is being evaluated and a C-141 will be submitted. If you have any additional questions please feel free to contact me.

Thank you,

#### Amanda Trujillo

Senior Environmental Coordinator COG Operating LLC Cell: 505.350.1336 Office: 575.748.6930 atrujillo@concho.com

2208 W. Main St. Artesia , NM 88210



CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: The information in this email may be confidential and/or privileged. If you are not the intended recipient or an authorized representative of the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any review, dissemination or copying of this email and its attachments, if any, or the information herein, is prohibited. If you received this email in error, please immediately notify the sender by return email and delete this email from your system. Thank you.

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: The information in this email may be confidential and/or privileged. If you are not the intended recipient or an authorized representative of the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any review, dissemination or copying of this email and its attachments, if any, or the information contained herein, is prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify the sender by return email and delete this email from your system. Thank you.